

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2011-1436 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:2/15/2011In control:City CouncilOn agenda:Final action:2/15/2011

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend Head Coach Ed White, Assistant Coach Lenny Orbovich for the work and time sacrificed for the athletes and for the season you have had and commend Managers Karina Kasavich, Courtney Killmeyer, Victoria Hernandez, for the support you give to the Mustangs and finally Principal Lou Ann Zwieryznski and Athletic Director Karen Arnold for supporting and continuing the excellent sports

activities at Langley High School; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Tuesday,

February 15, 2011, to be "Langley Mustangs Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Theresa Kail-Smith, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MRS. KAIL-SMITH

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2011-1436.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/15/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass